FORM **PTO-1594** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 11-04-1998 RI **₹SHEET** (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9 100868856 attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): CREANOVA INC. Name: SIVENTO INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 220 DAVIDSON AVENUE Association ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership № Corporation-State Delaware City: SOMERSET State: N.J. ZIP: 08873 □ Other □ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Association ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Limited Partnership Corporation-State Alabama Assignment □ Merger □ Other □ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation Other ____ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: ___ August 3, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/384,591 1,806,635 1,687,443 1,089,495 1,265,455 1,266,046 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas E. Spath 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\frac{165.00}{....} Internal Address: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Enclosed 150 East 42nd Street ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account New York, NY 10017-5612 Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: 01-0035 City:_____ State: ____ ZIP:____ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1/03/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000140 75384591 11 FC:481 40.00 0F 12 FC:48 atement and signature. 125.00 0F To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

the original document.

Thomas E. Spath

Name of Person Signing

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement, effective the 1st day of January 1998, by and between Hüls America Inc., now by change of name knowns as Creanova Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 220 Davidson Avenue, Somerset, New Jersey 08873, and Sivento Inc., a corporation of the State of Alabama, having a place of business at 220 Davison Avenue, Somerset, New Jersey 08873;

WHEREAS Creanova Inc. has adopted, used and registered the trademarks and has filed applications for registration of the trademarks and service marks identified on the attached Schedule A, (referred to herein as the "Trademarks"; and

WHEREAS, Sivento Inc. is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and their registrations and applications for registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Creanova Inc. does hereby assign to Sivento Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks, including all business plans, organizational information and all other records relating to the Trademarks and plans for their use.

CREANOVA INC. Formerly known as Huls America Inc.

Ву

Paul T. O'Brien

Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 1808 FRAME: 0240

STATE	OF	NEW	JERSE'	Y)	
)	ss:
COUNTY	O	SON	MERSET)	

On this 3rd day of August 1998, before me appeared Paul T. O'Brien, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Creanova Inc., and that he was authorized to do so.

NØTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires 8-30-99

TRADEMARK REEL: 1808 FRAME: 0241

RECORDATION COVER SHEET

4(A)-Applications

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

CREANOVA INC. TO SIVENTO INC.

Trademark	Appln. No.	Filed	
SIVENTO INC.	75/384591	11/04/97	

4(B)-Registrations

Trademark	Reg. No.	Issued
AQUA-TRETE	1687443	05/19/92
CHEM-TRETE	1089495	04/18/78
GLASSCLAD	1266046	02/07/84
HYDROSIL	1806635	11/23/93
RIMPLAST	1265455	01/31/84

RECORDED: 10/30/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1808 FRAME: 0242